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MORATORIUM FOR PROJECTS UNDER PMEGP


1368.  SHRIMATI RITA TARAI:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is no provision of moratorium period for projects promoted through Pradhan Mantri Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP), if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government proposes to provide moratorium period for units assisted under PMEGP in view of its employment generation potentials, if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposes to allocate more funds for PMEGP; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

(SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH)


(a)&(b): Prime Minister’s Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP) guidelines provide for an initial moratorium for the units financed under the Scheme. However, the period of moratorium is not specified and the banks are free to fix suitable moratorium period depending on the loan repayment schedule.


(c)&(d): Government has allocated Rs.1139 crore during the financial year 2016-17 for

PMEGP.


***

